e NI TN ST e ey

Charles D, Stienecker, M.D.
President
Wapakoneta. Ohio

Nora M. Noble
Vice-President
Newark, Ohio

Thomas E. Gretter, M.D.
Secretary
Cleveland, Ohio

Raymonad J. Albert
Supervising Member
Amanda, Ohio

Ronald C. Agresta, M.D.
Board Member
Steubenville. Ohio

Anant R. Bhati, M.D.
Board Member
Cincinnan, Ohio

David S. Buchaa, D.P.M.
Board Member
Westerville, Ohio

Carol L. Egner, M.D.
Board Member
Cincinnati, Ohio

Anand G. Garg, M.D., Ph.D.
Board Member
Boardman, Ohio
e
Robert S, Heidt, Sr., M.D. -
Board Member ’
Cincinnan, Chio

Bradley K Sinnott, Esq.
Board Member
Columbus, Ohio

Apita M. Steinbergh, D.O.
Board Member
Westerville, Ohio

STATE_MEDICAL BOARD €

BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF

MICHAEL RAY CARPENTER, D.O.

‘

On May 23, 1996, Michael Ray Carpenter, D.O., executed a Voluntary
Surrender of his Certificate to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery with
a consent to revocation , which document is attached hereto and fully
incorporated herein.

In consideration of the foregoing and of Doctor Carpenter’s express waiver of
the provision of Section 4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6)
Board members vote to revoke said certificate. it is hereby ORDERED that
Certificate No. 34002360 authorizing Doctor Carpenter to practice

osteopathic medicine and surgery be permanently REVOKED, effective May
23, 1990¢.

-
-

This Order is hereby entered upon the Journal of the State Medical Board of
Ohio for the 13+h _ day of August , 1996, an the original shall be

kept with said Journal.

Thoma$ E. Gretter, M.D.
Secretary

5113/9¢

Date

(SEAL)
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STATE OF OHIO

THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD gEMAY I BT

SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE
TO PRACTICE OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE AND SURGERY

I, MICHAEL RAY CARPENTER, D.O., am aware of my rights to representation
by counsel, the right of being formally charged and having a formal adjudicative
hearing, and do hereby freely execute this document and choose to take the
actions described herein.

I, MICHAEL RAY CARPENTER, D.O., do hereby voluntarily, knowingly, and
intelligently surrender my certificate to practice osteopathic medicine and
surgery, No. 34-002360, to the State Medical Board of Ohio, thereby relinquishing
all rights to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery in Ohio.

I understand that as a result of the surrender herein that I am no longer

permitted to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery in any form or manner in
the State ot Ohio.

I agree that I shall be ineligible for, and shall not apply for, reinstatement of
certificate to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery No. 34-002360 or
issuance of any other certificate pursuant to Chapters 4730. or 4731., Ohio
Revised Code, on or after the date of signing this Surrender of Certificate to
Practice Osteopathic Medicine and Surgery. Any such attempted reapplication
shall be considered null and void and shall not be processed by the Board.

-
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I hereby’i”gauthorize the State Medical Board of Ohio to enter upon its Journal an
Order revoking myv certificate to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery, No.
34-002260, in corjunction with which | expressly waive the provision of Section
4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6) Board Members vote to
revoke said certificate, and further expressly and forever waive all rights as set
forth in Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, including but not limited to my right
to counsel, right to a hearing, right to present evidence, right to cross-examine
witnesses, and right to appeal the Order of the Board revoking my certificate to
practice osteopathic medicine and surgery.

I, MICHAEL RAY CARPENTER, D.O,, hereby release the State Medical Board of
Ohio, its members, employees, agents and officers, jointly and severally, from
any and all liability arising from the within matter.

This document shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section
149.43, Ohio Revised Code.
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Further, this information may be reported to appropriate organizations, data
banks and governmental bodies.

I'stipulate and agree that I am taking the action described herein in lieu of formal
disciplinary proceedings pursuant to Section 4731.22(B)(9), Ohio Revised Code,
based upon my plea of guilty in the Court of Common Pleas, Summit County,
State of Ohio, to eleven (11) counts of violating Section 2925.03(A)(1), Ohio
Revised Code, Drug trafficking, as described in the plea agreement, a copy of
which is attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

Signed this _. _ 5/’5/ day of 44 fcj A99_7¢

Moty RC, oy b

Signature of Physician

quﬂ ARV

Witness
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Sworn to and subscribed before me this —__dayof (%ﬂ 1994 . =,
Notary Public
ﬂ?dmmwaWV4v%z53w%u/

SEAL

(This form must be either witnessed OR notarized)

ccepted by the State Medical Board of Ohio:

/%WED
THOM:‘\S E. GRETTER, M.D. . ALBERT
SECRETARY SUPERVISING MEMBER

&/23/5, & 20/50 5

DATE /DATE




A IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
... COUNTY OF SUMMIT

Ry i: g LSRR
MY Term 19.96
St CR 96 02 0342
THE STATE OF OHIO No.
VS.
MICHAEL R. CARPENTER JOURNAL ENTRY |
(sr T o) o £95 el iat

THIS DAY, to-wit: The 8th day of May, A.D., 1996, now cames the Prosecuting
Attormey on behalf of the State of Ohio, the Defendant, MICHAEL R. CARPENTER, being
in Court with counsel, JIM BURDON, and said Defendant was fully advised of his

Constitutional rights and his rights as required under Rule 11 of the Chio Rules of

/A

Criminal Procedure.

Thereupon, said Defendant retracts his plea of Not Guilty heretofore entered,
ard for plea to said Indictment, says he is GUILTY of the charge of TRAFFICKING IN
IRXGS, as contained in Counts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, and 11 of the
Indictment, Ohio Revised Code Section 2925.03(A)(1), felonies of the fourth (4th)
degree with the SPECIFICATION OF CRIMINAL FORFEITURE, which pleas, voluntarily made,
and with a full understanding of the consequences, are accepted by the Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Defendant surrenders his licensetopractice

ITiSPURIHERCRDEREDﬁmatmiscaseberefexIedtotheAdulthbbatim
Department for a prre‘.—‘saq‘benoe investigation and report, and the Defendant was
released on the same bond which was continued to await sentencing set for June 3,
1996 at 2:00 P.M. |

APPROVED:

May 8, 1996 y

pand —
W {
/BOND, 3

[ Couxt of Common PLep@n i fo be o true ghpy
a/Zﬁ Cletk of Courts
e’ Qaf -

of the origing),
~—=Doputy

cc:  Prosecutor Connie Haslinger /
Criminal Assigrment

. Attormey Jim Burdon

- Adult Praobation Department - Julie Fuchs
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